	8-04-2003 J. J. J.
Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	02514908
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta	Name: BJ Services Company
Greg Niechwiadowicz and	
Kewei Zhang	Internal Address: <u>5500 NW Central Drive.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: Same
Security Agreement Change	
<b>G</b> Other	
	City:State:X
4/28/03 05/02/03 07/07/03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: <u>4/28/03. 05/02/03. 07/07/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/345,104	
Additior	umbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Michelle Escobedo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Docket Coordinator	Enclosed
600 Travis	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
3400 JP Morgan Chase To	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Same	
City: Houston State: TX Zip:_7	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City:State:Zip:	<u></u>
D	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
is a true copy of the original document. John Wilson Jones	July 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Mail documents to b	corded with required cover sheet information to:
commission	f Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta, Greg Niechwiadowicz, and Kewei Zhang have invented certain new and useful methods, devices, and/or systems for which a United States Patent application entitled "Surfactant Based Viscoelastic Fluids," Serial No. 10/345,104, filed January 15, 2003; and

WHEREAS, **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by **BJ SERVICES COMPANY** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such patents as may be granted therefor, to **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation applications, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request,

HOUSTON:020569/00600:822160v1

communicate to **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**s successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and patents or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS <u>28</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>April</u>, 2003.

D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta

HOUSTON:020569/00600:822160v1

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0587

EXECUTED THIS <u>2</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003.

areg Njechwiadowicz  $\mathcal{O}$ 

)N:020569/00600:822160v1

## PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0588

EXECUTED THIS  $-\frac{7}{4}$  day of  $-\frac{1}{4}$   $\frac{1}{4}$ , 2003. Kewei Zhang

N:020569/00600:822160v1

## PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003**